RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THAT CERTAIN RESOLUTION ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION
OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE
CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,
2017 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018: APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND SUPPLIES, AND PERSONNEL, AND OTHERWISE
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE EFFICIENT AND EFFECTIVE OPERATION OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO AND ALL ITS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018," ADOPTED SEPTEMBER 25, 2017;
AND APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR ANTICIPATED CAPITAL OUTLAY,
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND EXPENDITURES FOR MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT
AND SUPPLIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 SUCH
ADDITIONS TO BE BUDGETED FROM ANTICIPATED REVENUE AND THE EXCESS OF
SURPLUS FUNDS ABOVE THE AMOUNT REQUIRED TO BE HELD BY THE CITY IN
SURPLUS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA:

SECTION ONE: Attached hereto and made a part hereof is an amendment to the
annual budget for the City of Orlando for the fiscal year beginning October
1,2017 and ending September 30, 2018, which said amended budget is hereby
confirmed, adopted and approved in all respects. Said amended budget is made
necessary to provide required funds for capital outlays, operating expenses,
expenditures for materials, labor, equipment and supplies of said City and
represents and presents the judgment and intent of the City Council as to the
amounts required for the stated purposes and within the available funds of said
City for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2018. Any additional funds
included within the budget by the attached amendment constitute additional
revenue anticipated and/or the excess of surplus from the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2017, and ending September 30, 2018. Such Budget Amendment Nos.
BA18-08, BA18-09, BAl8-10, BAl8-06, BA18-05, BAl18-11, ©PA18-04, PA18-05,
PA18-06, PA18-07, PA18-02 and PAl8-03 were approved by the Budget Review
Committee at its meeting held November 28, 2017.

SECTION TWO: There are hereby expressly appropriated out of all funds
available for the purpose and not otherwise appropriated, the funds of money
necessary to meet the appropriations stipulated by and in said amended budget.

SECTION THREE: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of and by the City Council of the City of Orlando,
Florida this day of , 2017.

Mayor Pro Tem
ATTEST:

City Clerk
Approved as to form and legality for the use and
reliance of the City of Orlando, Florida only.

ANovember 28 : , 2017
W{W C. %ﬁﬁ

Assistant City A‘tﬁ)rney, City of Orlando, Florida




BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: November 28, 2017
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA18-08

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget 2017 State Homeland Security Program (SHSP} Sub award and Grant Agreement, approved by City Council
on September 25, 2017, to purchase law enforcement equipment such as an x-ray backpack to be used by the Arson/Bomb Units. The award period is
through September 30, 2018.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
1130_F OPDO0067_G RB225 - State Grants $ 85,160 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:

1130_F OPDO0067_G SB370 - Capital Qutlay $ 85,160 Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: November 28, 2017
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA18-09

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget FY 17/18 High Visibility Enforcement for Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety (HVE) Agreement, approved by City
Council on October 23, 2017 for overtime reimbursement. The award period is through May 17, 2018.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
1130_F OPD0068_G RB225 - State Grants $ 46,906 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:

1130_F OPD0068_G SB160 Salary Allocation $ 46,906 Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: November 28, 2017
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA18-10

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget funding from Walmart Foundation Community Grant for Shop with A Super Cop event approved by City
Council on June 5, 2017.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
1130_F OPD0066_G RB440 - Contributions, Donations and Grants $ 2,500 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:

1130_F OPD0066_G SB365 - Supplies $ 2,500 Budget Amendment



TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET REVISION

Budget Review Committee
November 28, 2017

Budget Revision Number BR18-01

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to create one (1) DDB/CRA Project Manager (NB114) position to help cover project management responsibilities for an increasingly active
project portfolio. This position is anticipated to cost approximately $80,000 and will be covered through the transfer of existing department budget.

TRANSFER FROM:
1250_F

TRANSFER TO:
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F
1250_F

CRA0005_C

CRA0002_C
CRA0002_C
CRA0002_C
CRA0002_C
CRA0002_C
CRA0002_C
CRA0002_C

SB400 - Contingency

SB110 - Regular Salaries and Wages

SB180 - Employer Portion of Payroll Taxes
SB190 - Defined Contributions Plan Contributions
SB210 - Health Insurance

SB215 - Life insurance

SB220 - AD&D Insurance

SB255 - Long-Term Disability

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
$ (81,433) Budget Revision
63,866 Budget Revision
4,886 Budget Revision
6,387 Budget Revision
5,989 Budget Revision
94 Budget Revision
14 Budget Revision
197 Budget Revision
$ 81,433



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: November 28, 2017
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA18-06

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize budget from the sale of Creative Viliage Parcel J Student Housing.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
3006_F REMO011_P RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues $ 3,265,310 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:

3006_F REMO0011_P  SB370 - Capital Outlay $ 3,265,310  Budget Amendment



TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Committee
November 28, 2017

Budget Amendment Number BA18-05

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to transfer funds from Orlando Fire Department Equipment Replacement {OFR0001_P) to Fleet Replacement Program (FLTO005_C) for
the purchase of a replacement Arson/Bomb truck. This transfer covers the difference between collections to date and cost of new vehicle.

REVENUES:
5002_F

EXPENDITURES:
5002_F

TRANSFER FROM:

3001_F

TRANSFER TO:
3001_F

FLT0005_C

FLT0005_C

OFR0001_P

OFR0001_P

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
RX3001 - Transfer in from Capital Improvements Fund $ 60,000 Budget Amendment
SB370 - Capital Outlay 60,000 Budget Amendment
SB405 - Project Contingency (60,000) Budget Amendment
SX5002 - Transfer out to Fleet Replacement Fund 60,000 Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: November 28, 2017
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA18-11

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize the State Revolving Fund loan agreement for Iron Bridge WRF Low Voltage Improvements project approved at July 24, 2017 City
Council Meeting. The existing low voltage systems in twelve areas at the facility have exceeded their useful life and replacement parts are no longer available. In order to
improve reliability, maintainability, and the ability to recover from power outages, replacement of these systems is critical. The upgraded equipment will greatly reduce

Budget
REVENUES: Amount Amendment Type
4102_F CIP0218_P  RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues $ 12,768,910 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
4102_F CIP0218_P  SB370 - Capital Outlay 12,768,910 Budget Amendment

TRANSFER FROM:

TRANSFER TO:



6LS

145

SlS

payissejun

6lS

(42

vis

[e43:1]

€LS

OrHOd

3pein

118N
1 1s![e199ds Buigunoasy SiS
Zis
(10ejuo)) 1/d - | Jopoadsu| uoRoNASUOY (Z)
Josiaedng senjioed Bunyed vLS
(10enuoD) Jojpau( siels SJelS ||V [004DS JaRy asL
(10eU0D) JUEISISSY SARRASIUILPY 8lLs
J0jeulpio0) uoneASILILPY ¥dd oLs
(10eUOD) JUBUNOODY SIS ZL1aN
Joyoauq wewpedaq Aindaqg aggalL
€LLaN
cL1anN
Jojyeuipioog 1o9foid Aening
€01
S1S
9lS
LS
8IS
48140 PIsIg [diy 8LLaGN
apeis

Jabeuep efoid vuO/9aa

10)2UIPI00Y) SUOIDBIOD BNUBASY

pasuadIT - | JaUIWex3 sue|d

Josinzedng Joluag sanioe Buied

(1e4U0D) JojoalI] BAINDEXT SIBIS [V [00UDS JolY OpUBLIO

1sieoads YH

Jojesiutwpy eseqeleq

1obeuel [BOSI] UOISIAIGQ

Jabeuely UOISIAIQ SIBYY S,UaIpiyD

JBJIM JUBID ¥dd 14

Jojoaliq 0} juelsissy

| JO}ION SOUBUBIUIBI Olyjes )

Jonuo) el Josiaedng juelsissy

(Z1) moso
(8L) 11082
(61)10S0

91D uEISISSY 214

O1 JSJSUBIL/ PPV
swey| Bulels - /1/82/1L1 Bunasy Dug

(D7 2000V¥ D) Aousby Juswdoleaspay AUnwwos
(47 0szL) pung Bugetado vy

(97€00043d) saoines Buniwied
(07500043d) menay sueld
(07900043d) mairay pue uonoadsu) plald

{47 0LLL) pung Juswaslopuz apos Buipjing

(2780009 d) suoneiad( @beses) asnoypnos Aunod sbueio
(472 1¥) pung enusasy Bupped

(070008 d) SIS 11V 100498 oYy
(47€200) s1BIS 11V [00Y9S Jeyy

(0750008 d4) Buiyels el ss899NG [00UOS 1o} diysiauPed OpUELD SSYJO
(071000¥d4) uoneasosy pue sxed saljiwe Jo Joyaliq

(0710004 d ) uoneasy pue syed s

we4 10 Joyallq

(0710008 d4) uoneaioay pue syied sefjiwed Jo Joyalq

(2710004 d4) uoneslosy pue syed si

we4 Jo Jojallq

(D7 1L000MMd) S3IOM Dliand Jo Joyauq
(2720009N3) sadinag Aeaing Buussuibug

(0750003¥.L) sBuisie Juswaaed pue B uonepodsuel ]

(0720003¥1) yuuad 198AS pue sjusAg [erads

(07€000dd0) losed Ise3 eoljod

(271000040) UonessIUIWPY Si13
(471000) pun4 jesauan

“TIUSD 1507 ¥ pung

VoL

g6

vé

ve

vi

ro

H9

o9

49

39

as

29

a9

ve



